
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 
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State of Arkansas As Engrossed:  S3/30/23  1 

94th General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2023  SENATE BILL 444 3 

 4 

By: Senator G. Leding 5 

By: Representative Clowney 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE TERMINATION OF 9 

PAROLE FOR A PERSON WHO WAS A MINOR WHEN HE OR SHE 10 

COMMITTED AN OFFENSE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  11 

 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE 15 

TERMINATION OF PAROLE FOR A PERSON WHO 16 

WAS A MINOR WHEN HE OR SHE COMMITTED AN 17 

OFFENSE. 18 

 19 

 20 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 21 

 22 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 16-93-622(a), concerning restoration of 23 

rights and termination of parole for minors, is amended to read as follows: 24 

 (a)  The Parole Board may discharge a person from parole if: 25 

  (1)  The person: 26 

   (A)  Was released on parole under § 16-93-621 or any 27 

provision of this Chapter in which the person's parole term exceeds five (5) 28 

years, for having committed an offense as a minor; and 29 

   (B)  Has served at least five (5) years on parole without a 30 

violation; and 31 

  (2)  The prosecuting attorney in the county where the person was 32 

originally convicted has consented to the discharge of the person from 33 

parole. 34 

 35 

APPROVED: BECAME LAW ON 4/12/23 WITHOUT THE GOVERNOR'S SIGNATURE. 36 
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